President Brunner and Members of the City Council: 

Pursuant to §401 of the Charter, the City Attorney has prepared and requests 
your approval of a resolution authorizing compromise and settlement of the above-
entitled action in the total amount of Six Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($650,000.00) 
to resolve the distributed as follows: distributed as follows: One Hundred Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($162,500.00) to Janice Collins and the Law Offices of John L. Burris; One 
Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($162,500.00) to Shamila Smart, g.a.l. for JaBreon

[...]

Rowell 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE CITY ATTORNEY TO SETTLE 
THE CASE OF ESTATE OF "JODY" MACK MILLER WOODFOX, ET AL. V. THE CITY 
OF OAKLAND, ET AL., U.S. DISTRICT COURT ACTION NO. C 08-04148 WHA, OUR 
FILE NO. 26717, IN THE AMOUNT OF SIX HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND ($650,000.00). 
THIS CASE INVOLVES ALLEGED USE OF EXCESS POLICE FORCE. (PSA) 

WHEREAS: Janice Collins, JaBreon Park, John Woodfox and Mack Woodfox claim that "Jody" 
Mack Miller Woodfox died as the result of excess police force; 

WHEREAS: Settlement is recommended as a compromise of this matter and to avoid a